### Approved Commissioners Court

SEP 12 2016

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates  SUBMITTED BY: Ralph McBroom TODAY'S DATE: September 1, 2016  DEPARTMENT: Purchasing  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:  REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: September 12, 2016  SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider and approve renewal of RFB 419 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at same pricing.  PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X  WORKSHOP:  CONSENT:  EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE:  COUNTY ATTORNEY:  AUDITOR:  PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:  PUBLIC WORKS:  OTHER:  ***********************************	REQUEST FOR AGEND	A PLACEMENT FORM
TODAY'S DATE: September 1, 2016  DEPARTMENT: Purchasing  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:  REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: September 12, 2016  SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider and approve renewal of RFB 419 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at same pricing.  PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********************************	Submission Deadline - Tuesday,	12:00 PM before Court Dates
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:  REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: September 12, 2016  SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider and approve renewal of RFB 419 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at same pricing.  PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ************This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office***********************************	-	
REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: September 12, 2016  SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider and approve renewal of RFB 419 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at same pricing.  PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********************************	DEPARTMENT: Purchasing	
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider and approve renewal of RFB 419 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at same pricing.  PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:  ***********************************	SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEA	<u> </u>
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ************This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office***********************************	REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: Septen	mber 12, 2016
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom  SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:  ***********************************	SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Cons	sider and approve renewal of RFB 2014
SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachment  TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE: COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********************************	9 Culvert Linings with K&L Supply at	same pricing.
TIME: 5 min  ACTION ITEM: X WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE:  COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********************************	PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralp	oh McBroom
WORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:  STAFF NOTICE:  COUNTY ATTORNEY: AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********************************	SUPPORT MATERIAL: See attachme	nt
COUNTY ATTORNEY:  AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  OTHER:  ***********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office***********************************	TIME: 5 min	WORKSHOP: CONSENT:
AUDITOR: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  ***********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office********  ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	STAFF NOTICE:	
PERSONNEL: BUDGET COORDINATOR:  *************This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office*******  ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	COUNTY ATTORNEY:	IT DEPARTMENT:
BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:  **********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office*******  ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:		PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:
*********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office*******  ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:		
ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	BUDGET COORDINATOR:	OTHER:
	**********This Section to be Completed	d by County Judge's Office********
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	ASSIGNED	AGENDA DATE:
	REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUN	TTY JUDGE'S OFFICE
COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date	OURT MEMBER APPROVAL	Date

#### County of Johnson, Texas

Ralph McBroom, C.P.M.
Purchasing Agent
ramchroom@iohnsoucountutx.org



Justin Scharnhorst
Assistant Purchasing Agent
jscharnhorst@johnsoncountytx.org

August 1, 2016

K&L Supply 505 Baines Street, Suite 323 Brookshire, TX 77423

RE: RFB 2014-419 Culvert Linings

Dear Mr. Landis,

Sincerely,

Johnson County is interested in renewing with your company for another year at the contracted prices. I would ask that you sign below and return to <a href="mailto:pur@johnsoncountytx.org">pur@johnsoncountytx.org</a> as soon as possible.

Thank you for your time and consideration in handling this matter.

#### K & L Supply Culvert Linings

			D 48.00L x 53.80	D 42.00L × 47.20	D 40.00L x 44.65	D 36.00L x 39.82	D 30.00L x 33.43	ID 27.00L × 30.06	ID 24.00L x 26.65	ID 21.00L x 23.24	ID 18.00L x 19.85	ID 15.00L x 16.47	ID 12.00L x 13.20	Per 10 foot	Description
			\$2,030.25	\$1,875.50	\$1,697.75	\$1,298.50	\$975.50	\$799.75	\$248.50	\$549.75	\$412.50	\$299.75	\$228.50	**Price	

## \*\*Delivered Price

Received NO-Bids from Johnson County Pipe and Contech Solutions

# **Approved**

Commissioners Court SEP 12 2016